
2015/16 2016/17 2017/18

1 WATER CONSUMPTION    PER 1000 litres or 1 kilolitre

PRIVATE DWELLING

(i) For the 1st Kl (0-6Kl) 5.20 5.72 6.29

(ii) For consumption in excess of 6Kl (6-30K) 6.69 7.36 8.09

(iii) 30 - 40 Kl 7.43 8.17 8.99

(iv) Above 40 Kl 8.92 9.81 10.79

(v) registered indigent  (0-6Kl per month) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Basic Charge - non-indigent (only for conventional meters) 21.24 23.36 25.70

Basic Charge - indigent (only for conventional meters) 14.87 16.36 17.99Industry and Business (Shopping Malls, Hotels and Lodges, 

Car washes,  Spazas, bottle stores, Private Business, 8.18 9.00 9.90Universities,FET Colleges, Schools, Gvt Departments, Private 

Parks, Hospitals, Clinics, Health Centres, churces, creches) 7.43 8.17 8.99

 Basic Charge 42.48 46.73 51.40

NO BASIC CHARGES FOR ALL PREPAY METERS 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 WATER CONNECTION

2.1 PRIVATE DWELLING - CONVENTIONAL /PREPAY METER

Indigent Family 743.40 817.74 899.51

Non-Indigent Family 3 186.00 3 504.60 3 855.06

2.2 Industry and Business (Shopping Malls, Hotels and 

Lodges, University,FET Colleges, Schools, Car 

20-25mm size of meter 5 310.00 5 623.29 5 932.57

30-50mm size of meter 10,400-00 11,440-00 12,584-00

55-150mm size of meter 15,400-00 16,940-00 18,634-00

155mm and above size of meter 20,400-00 22,440-00 24,684-00

 2.3 Grave yards 2 655.00 2 811.65 2 966.29

1.2

VHEMBE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY WATER SERVICES TARRIFFS 2015/16 up to 2017/18

ITEM SERVICE DESCRIPTION

1.1

TARIFF IN RANDS



3 SEWERAGE

3.1 PRIVATE DWELLING BOTH INDIGENT AND NON INDIGENT

(i) Connection 637.20 674.79 711.91

(ii) Fixed Charge 53.10 56.23 59.33

3.2 ALL BUSINESSES

(i) Connection 1 062.00 1 124.66 1 186.51

(II)Fixed Charge 106.20 112.47 118.65

(III) Usage of sewage effluent per kilolitre 2.00 2.20 2.42

4  UNAUTHORISED CONNECTION  / BY PASSING METER 

Water 10 620.00 11 246.58 11 865.14

 Sewerage 5 623.29 5 623.26 5 932.57

5 DAMAGE TO WATER METERS (size 20-50mm) 2 655.00 2 811.65 2 966.29

6 DAMAGE TO WATER METERS (size 55mm and above) 6 655.00 7 320.50 8 052.55

7 DAMAGE TO PIPE

(i) Diameter of 20-50 mm 1 062.00 1 124.66 1 186.51

(ii) Diameter of 63- 110 mm 3 186.00 3 373.97 3 559.54

(iii) Diameter of 160-700 mm 10 620.00 11 246.58 11 865.14

8 WATER TANKERING

7500L 2,700-00 2,970-00 3,267-00

10000L 3,600-00 3,960-00 4,356-00

9

All businesses  15,300-00  16,830-00  18,513-00 

10 QUALITY TESTING OF PRIVATE BOREHOLES  500-00 550-00  605-00 

11 Sale of Manure Per Bakie          100.00 106 112

   UNAUTHORISED UTILISATION OF UNMETERED PURIFIED WATER FROM FIRE HYDRANT, BULK PIPE LINES 


